NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Governing Board of the Municipal 
Building Authority of Grand County, Utah, as follows: 

Section 1. The Board hereby finds and determines that it is in the best interests of the 
Authority and its residents to issue not more than One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,800,000) aggregate principal amount of the Authority’s Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2025, 
to bear interest at a rate of not to exceed five percent (5.0%) per annum, to mature in not more than 
seventeen (17) years from their date or dates, and to be sold at a price not less than ninety-eight

[...]

aircraft fire fighting truck (the “Project’) and (ii) paying issuance expenses to be incurred in connection 
with the issuance of the Bonds. 

PARAMETERS OF THE BONDS 

The Authority intends to issue the Bonds in the principal amount of not to exceed One Million 
Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000), to bear interest at a rate of not to exceed five percent (5.0%) 
per annum, to mature in not more than seventeen (17) years from their date or dates, and to be sold at a 
price not less than ninety-eight percent (98%) of the total principal amount thereof.